# CH \$240.00 486374

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM647293

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 5871/0719

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Name Formerly E		Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		05/14/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIFIED ENTERPRISES CORP.
Street Address:	125 W. 55th Street, 12th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	UNIFIED SOCIAL, INC.
Street Address:	125 W. 55th Street, 12th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	SNOWBALL FACTORY INC.
Street Address:	125 W. 55th Street, 12th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	PLM UNIFIED CO.
Street Address:	125 W. 55th Street, 12th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4863744	UNIFIED SOCIAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 007295 FRAME: 0651

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4487278	AMPLET
Serial Number:	86910064	DATA, TOGETHER
Serial Number:	86902280	UNIFIED ENTERPRISES
Serial Number:	85751675	AWE.SM
Serial Number:	85465425	UNIFIED
Serial Number:	85465427	UNIFIED
Serial Number:	85806037	PAGELEVER
Serial Number:	85813213	MINILYTICS BY PAGELEVER

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-969-3000

**Email:** ypan@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan J. Harris

Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99976-011 (39767-056)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan J. Harris
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan J. Harris/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007295 FRAME: 0652

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is entered into and made effective as of May 14, 2021 and granted by SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Bank"), , in favor of UNIFIED ENTERPRISES CORP., a Delaware corporation, UNIFIED SOCIAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, SNOWBALL FACTORY INC., a Delaware corporation, and PLM UNIFIED CO., a Delaware corporation (collectively, "Grantor").

### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS Grantor executed that certain Intellectual Security Agreement, dated as of September 7, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 7, 2016, at Trademark Reel 5871 Frame 0719, pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Bank, in the trademarks referred to therein, including certain trademarks and/or trademark applications listed on Schedule A hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Bank now desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks and reassign any and all rights, title, and interest in the same to Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- Bank hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.
- if and to the extent that Bank has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Trademarks, Bank hereby reassigns, grants and coveys to Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Bank, any and all of Bank's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007295 FRAME: 0653 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Bank has executed this Release by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Joulyn Hartmann

Name: Jocelyn Hartmann

Title: Managing Director

SV8 Confidential TRAI

# Schedule A to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Description	Registration/ <b>Application</b> Number	Registration/ Application Date
DATA, TOGETHER	86/910,064	02/17/16
UNIFIED ENTERPRISES	86/902,280	02/9/16
UNIFIED SOCIAL	4,863,744	12/01/15
AMPLET	4,487,278	02/25/14
AWE.SM	85/751,675	10/11/12
UNIFIED	85/465,425	11/5/11
UNIFIED	85/465,427	11/5/11
PAGELEVER	85/806,037	12/18/12
MINILYTICS BY PAGELEVER	85/813,213	12/31/12

TRADEMARK REEL: 007295 FRAME: 0655

**RECORDED: 05/17/2021**